## **APPENDIX A**

APPENDIX A					
FEE SCHEDULE					
GARY/CHICAGO INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT					
RATES AND CHARGES					
Effective January 1, 2016					
Landing Fees		\$2.00 per 1,000 lbs.		Applicable aircraft as defined	
				in GYY Minimum Standards,	
				paragraph 4.7.1	
Terminal Rent		\$38.50		Per Sq. Ft./Annually	
Charter Use Fee		\$1,500		Per Cycle (Inbound or	
				Outbound)	
Turn Fee		\$150		Contractual Rate	
Turn Fee		\$300		Transient Rate	
Terminal or Facilities Use		\$500		4 Hours Min	
for Photography		\$150		Hourly after Min	
Liaison Fee		\$200		4 Hour Min	
		\$75		Hourly after Min	
Aircraft Sales <sup>2</sup>		<mark>0.5%</mark>		Applicable fee as defined in	
				<b>GYY Minimum Standards,</b>	
				paragraph 2.18	
Fuel Flowage		\$0.15		Per Gallon	
T Hangar Electric Door		\$0.25		Per Sq. Ft. Monthly	
T Hangar Manual Door		\$0.23		Per Sq. Ft. Monthly	
Ground Lease Rate <sup>1, 2</sup>		\$0.50/Sf. Annually		Direct Ramp Access	
		<mark>\$0.35/Sf. Annually</mark>		No Direct Ramp Access	
		\$0.12/Sf. Annually		No Airfield or Ramp Access	
Finger Printing		\$50		Per Badge	
Replacement Badge		\$35		Per Badge	
Badge Renewal		\$20		Per Badge	
Gross Revenue Fee		The greater of:		Applicable Gross Revenue as	
		(1) \$7,500 per year; or		defined in GYY Minimum	
		(2) 1.5% of Gross Revenue		Standards, paragraph 2.19	
Airport Parking Fees Daily Weekly Monthly					
	(Rema	uin 4 - 24 Hours)	Weekly		Monthly
Aircraft Weighing 0 –	15.00		90.00		270.00
6,000	10.00		00.00		2.0.00
Aircraft Weighing	\$20.00		120.00		360.00
6001-12000					
Aircraft Weighing	25.00		150.00		450.00
12,001 – 25,000		00.00	100.00		F40.00
Aircraft Weighing 25,001 – 40,000		30.00 180.00		540.00	
Aircraft Weighing		35.00 210.00			630.00
over 40,000		33.00	210.00		050.00
O 101 T0,000	l				

 $<sup>^{1}</sup>$  This rate only applies to new or amended Leases.  $^{2}$  Aircraft sales and ground lease rates become effective February 8, 2016.